FORM PTC Sepires 05/20/90 CMB 0551-0027	⊢1619 A	- 1			Patent and Tradement Office PATENT
		05-25-	2000		
: :				HEET	-10-00
TO: The Com	MAY LO AM DESCRIPTION OF PHREATED AN	101366	988 h		ent(s) or copy(les).
Submission	PrypeNANCE		yance rype		
X New		X As	signment	Security Agreem	ent
Docume	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID#		ense	Change of Name	
Correction Real #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Mor	rger	Other	
	re Oocument		U.S.	Government by U.S. Government Ag	encies)
Real #	Frame #		Departmen	· -	Secret File
Conveying i	Party(ies)	X Mari	k if additional names o	conveying parties	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	GRIFFETH. Nancy	D.			04 29 2000
Name (line 2)					Execution Cate
Necond Party Vame (line 1)					Month Day Year
	HAO, Ruihing				<u>05 03 2000</u>
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty		Mark if add	itional names of rec	niving parties attached
Name (line 1)	LUCENT TECHNOL	OGIES INC.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (Ine 2)	a corporation	of Delaware			seceiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	600 Mountain A	venue		7	of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line z)	P.O, Box 636				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line s)	Murray Hill	New	Jersey	07974	
Domestic R	epresentative Name		Enter for the first	Zin Code Receiving Party on	ly.
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line z)					
Address (time a)					
Address (line 4)					
5/24/2000 DNGUYEN		FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY		
1 FC:581	40.00 CH			·	
	(
Public transmissiphis gathering the data are D.C. 20231 and to the	ny ary true curricum er platement is e njud to complete the Gaver Shiret, Sen Office of Information and Completery &	Himmind to surrage approximate december in regarding this burds birs, Cilias of Management and A	y 30 mirana per Corer Shee Il callinate to the U.S. Palent	t to be recurded, <i>installing</i> and Tradomest Office, Chi	time for reviewing the destinant and of indemnation Officer, Wheelington,

Epires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	-101AB	Page 2	Petent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(914) 761-7799
Name	Leo Zucker		
Address (line 1)	Law Office of	f Leo Zucker	
Address (line 2)	Suite 480		
Address (line 2)	50 Main Stree	et	
Address (line 4)	White Plains	. NY 10606-1901	
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance documents.	ment # 5
	Number(s) or Patent Num	mber(s) Mark If	f additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	
	ent Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)
09/495,436	ــا لـــــا		
If this document is signed by the first	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate R named executing inventor.	ant Application, enter the data the patent applicati	tion was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
has r	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved.	f 1
Fee Amount	ree Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Deposit /			1
(Enterior p Lucent	payment by deposit account or if additional additional and the D	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	12-2325
		Authorization to charge additional feas:	Yes X No
Statement an	nd Signature		
To the t	best of my knowledge and be	dief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any
attache	ed copy is a true copy of the ole and herein.	original document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
Leo Z	ucker	Sha Mal-	May 8 , 2000
	of Person Signing	Signature	May 8 , 2000
		<i>V</i>	,

N. D. Griffeth 1-2-10-3

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying F	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Parties	Execution Date
_		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	LEE. David	05 03 2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	SINHA. RAKESH KUMAR	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
•• <u>.</u>		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)]
	Receiving Party(ies)	ties attached
Name (line 1)	' L L	ls an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3	City State/Country Zip Co	xde
Name (line 1		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		Code
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	• •
F	Patent Num Patent Num	ber(s)
	J	

PATENT

REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0136

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Nancy D. Griffeth of Westfield, in the County of Union and State of New Jersey; Ruibing Hao of Scotch Plains, in the County of Union and State of New Jersey; David Lee of Warren, in the County of Somerset and State of New Jersey, and Rakesh Kumar Sinha of Manville, in the County of Somerset and State of New Jersey hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to GENERATION OF TEST SUITES FOR INTEROPERABILITY OF REACTIVE COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed and filed by us January 31, 2000, and accorded Application No. 09/495,036, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

We agree that, when Technologies Inc. but at its expected at its expectation.	pense, sign all papers	, and do all acts whi	ich may be
	NANCY D.	GRIFFETH	A)
Date: 4/29/00	ŕ	,	
United States of America)		
State of New Jersey County of Mommunth) ss.:		
County of Mommunth)	1	
On this 29	_day of Upul	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	before me
personally came NANCY D. Glin and who executed the foreg	RIFFETH, to rhe know going instrument, and	n to be the individua acknowledged exect	I described ution of the
same.		What the	$\alpha \Omega$

LOURDES CHESAL Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires 4/24/2001

Hus Riby

Date: 05/03/2000.				
United States of America)			
State of MUT JUSCY) ss.:			
County of United)			
On this personally came RUIBING HAO, who executed the foregoing instru		vn to be the indiv	ecution of the same.	/

DIANE C. THOMAS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 11, 2001 DAVID LEE

Date: 5/3/1000			
United States of America)		
State of New Jessey) ss.:		
County of Will)	.4	
On this			
		(Quario)	C. manas

DIANE C. THOMAS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 11, 2001

Notary Public

RAKESH KUMAR SINHA

Date: 5/3/1000	
United States of America)
State of New Jersey) ss.:
County of Union)
On this 3	day of, 2000, before me AR SINHA, to me known to be the individual
•	the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
excedient of the same.	Deane C. Monas
	Notary Public

DIANE C. THOMAS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 11, 2001

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

RECORDED: 05/10/2000